From: "Shelby County District 2 - Mark Bennett" <<u>district2@shelbycounty-il.gov</u>> Sent: 10/15/24 7:17 AM To: Shelby County Clerk - Jessica Fox <<u>shcoclerk@shelbycounty-il.gov</u>>, Full County Board <<u>01-</u> <u>countyboard@shelbycounty-il.gov</u>> Subject: Bennett Resignation

To whom it may concern.

I, Mark Bennett hereby resign my position on the Shelby County Board District 2, Effective immediately.

For which in the last four years the audits have disclosed procedures and policies with which need to be followed and an unwillingness by many of those employed by Shelby County, as well as the public, to accept these changes. The Constitution comes first and foremost.

Bobby Orman was a great Chairman for Shelby County. Thank you, Bobby, and many of my colleagues.

Harassment has no place in our day-to-day representation as a board member. I encourage all people to educate themselves on The Constitution.

Sincerely,

Mark Bennett

Mark Bennett District 2 Shelby County Board 2752 N 1700 East Rd Bethany, Illinois 61914 Cell: 217-855-3878